
GOVERNMENT OF INDIA
HEALTH AND FAMILY WELFARE

LOK SABHA

UNSTARRED QUESTION NO:3499
ANSWERED ON:16.04.2008
CGHS FACILITY IN KARNATAKA
Siddeswara Shri Gowdar Mallikarjunappa

Will the Minister of HEALTH AND FAMILY WELFARE be pleased to state:

(a) the total number of beneficiaries of CGHS in Karnataka;

(b) the details of the hospitals and the diagnostic centres recognized for treatment by Central Government for employees under CGHS in Bangalore;

(c) the details of the hospitals proposed to be recognized under the above scheme in Karnataka; and

(d) the steps proposed to be taken to ensure all prescribed medicines are supplied to the patients on the same day various CGHS dispensaries?

Answer

THE MINISTER OF STATE FOR HEALTH & FAMILY WELFARE(SMT. PANABAKA LAKSHMI)

(a) In December, 2007, there were 1,23,607 registered CGHS beneficiaries in Bangalore, Karnataka.

(b) Details furnished as Annexure.

(c) CGHS cannot unilaterally empanel any private hospital/diagnostic centre.When a Hospital/diagnostic centre apply under the Scheme of empanelment,the same is inspected by the Quality Council of India (QCI) and only on the basis of the recommendations of QCI,the CGHS empanels hospitals & diagnostic centres.

(d) Medicines are procured from Government Medical Stores by following a system of annual indent as per the CGHS formulary.
Medicines which are not in stock but have been prescribed by a specialist/medical officer are procured by indenting for local purchase through an appointed Local Chemist and in case of emergency the patient is issued an authority slip to collect medicines directly from the Local Chemist.

ANNEXURE

STATEMENT REFERRED TO IN REPLY TO PART(B) OF LOK SABHA UNSTARRED QUESTION NO.3499 FOR 16.04.2008

LIST OF PRIVATE HOSPITALS AND DIAGNOSTIC CENTRES EMPANELLED UNDER CGHS BANGALORE

HOSPITALS

1.Church of South India Hospital, Post Bag No.4, Hazrath Kambal Posh Road, Bangalore-560051

2.Hosmat Hospital, 45 Magrath Road, Off. Richmond Road, Bangalore 560025

3.K.R. Hospital,979,25th Main Road,BSK 1st Stage,50 Feet Road,Hanumanthnagar,Bangalore 560050

4.Mallige Medical Centre,31/32 Crescent Road,Bangalore 560001

5.Mallya Hospital, 2 Vittal Mallya Road, Bangaore 560001

6.Narayana Hrudalaya, No:258/A, Bommasandra Industrial Area, Hosur Road, Anekal Taluk, Bangalore 560099

7.P.D. Hinduja Sindhi Hospital,Sindhi Hsopital Road,Sampangiramnagar,Bangalore 560027

8.Panacea Hospitals (P) Ltd., 334, 8th Main Road, III Stage, IV Block, Basaveshwaranagar, Bangalore 560079

9.Sagar Apollo Hospital, 44 / 54, 30th Cross, Tilaknagar, Jayanagar Extension, Bangalore 560041

10.St. John's Medical College Hospital, John Nagar, Sarajpur, Bangalore 560034


11.St. Marathas Hospital, No.5, Nrupathunga Road, Bangalore 560001

12.The Bangalore Hospital, No:202, Rashtriya Vidyalaya Road, Bangalore 560004

13.Shekhar Hospital, No:81, Bull Temple Road, Bangalore 560019

14.Jain Dental Centre, A 101, Brigade Majestic, 1st Main, Gandhinagar, Bangalore

15.Imperial Hospital & Research Centre Ltd., (a unit of Apollo Hospitals),154/11 Opp. IIM, Bannergatta Road, Bangalore

16.Yellamma Dasappa Hospital, No:25 Andree Road, Shanthi Nagar, Bangalore 560027

17.Sparsh Hospital, Sy. No.29 / P2, Narayana Health City, Hosur Road, Bommasandra, Bangalore 5600099

18.Wockhardt Hospital, No:14, Cunnigham Road, Bangalore 560052

19.Bangalore West Lions Eye Hospital & Cornea Grafting Centre,5 Lions Eye Hospital Road, (Off. J.C. Road), Bangalore 560002

20.Trinity Hospital & Heart Foundation, Near R.V. Teacher's College Circle, Basavangudi, Bangalore 560004

DIAGNOSTIC CENTRES

Sl. No.Name of Private Diagnostic Centres

1. Medinova Diagnostic Services Ltd., No.55, Infantry Road, Bangalore-01

2. R.V. Diagnostic Laboratory 21, 10th Cross, Yellappa Garden, Malleswaram, Bangalore-03

3. Ragavs Diagnostic & Research Centre Pvt. Ltd., Sadguru Complex, 4014, 27th Cross 4th, Block,Jayanagar, Bangalore-11.
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